
0 - 999 SF
1,000 - 2,499 SF
2,500 - 9,999 SF
10,000 - 49,999 SF
50,000 - 99,999 SF
100,000 > SF

$50.00 
$100.00 
$200.00 
$250.00 
$300.00 

Per Tank

Per System

Per System

Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per System
Per TentTemporary Membrane Structures and Tents (800 > SF) Plan Review Included with Permit

Guil-Rand Fire Department
Fire Marshal's Office

10506 S. Main St.
Archdale, NC 27263

inspections@guil-randfire.com

0 - 29 Lots
30 - 99 Lots
100 - 249 Lots
250 - 499 Lots
500 > Lots

Subdivision Site Plan Review (FIRE)

***Permit will be issued after Fees are Paid and Plan Review is Completed***

Construction/System PERMIT Plan Review Fees

Solar Photovoltaic System Plan Review

Gates & Barricades (Across FD Access Road) Plan Review

$100.00

0 - 999 SF
1,000 - 2,499 SF
2,500 - 9,999 SF
10,000 - 49,999 SF
50,000 - 99,999 SF
100,000 > SF

Pyrotechnic/Explosives Magazine Plan Review
Smoke Control System Plan Review (0-9,999 SF)
Smoke Control System Plan Review (10,000-99,9999 SF)

$500.00 

Fire Alarm System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)

Above/Below Ground Tank Plan Review (Installation & Abatement)

$1000.00

$125.00

$125.00
$200.00
$300.00

$100.00

Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (0-9,999 SF)

Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (10,000-99,999 SF)

Included with Permit

$100.00

$100.00

Automatic Extinguishing System (AES) Plan Review

Industrial Oven Plan Review

Emergency Responder Radio System Plan Review

Spraying & Dipping Plan Review

$100.00

$200.00

$300.00Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)

Fire Alarm System Plan Review (0-11,999 SF)
Fire Alarm System Plan Review (12,000-99,999 SF)

Smoke Control System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)

$200.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

$200.00
$300.00

HAZMAT Plan Review

$150.00 
$200.00 
$300.00 

$50.00 

Plan Review Fees

$100.00
$150.00 $100.00 
$200.00

Site Plan Review (FIRE)Building Plan Review (FIRE)

$500.00 
$300.00

mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com
mailto:inspections@guil-randfire.com


Per System
Per Event
Per System

Fumigation & Insecticidal Fogging Per Occurance $125.00 

Fireworks Permit & Event Inspection Per Inspection/ Per Event Included with Permit
Flammable & Combustible Liquids Per Inspection/Per System Included with Permit

Liquid- or Gas-Fueled Vehicles in Assembly Building Per Vehicle Inside Building Included with Permit

Funigation & Insecticidal Fogging Per Inspection Included with Permit

Exhibits & Trade Shows Inspection Per Inspection

Mandatory Operational Permits

Exhibits & Trade Shows

Flammable & Combustible Liquids

Per Event

Per System

$200.00 

$125.00 

Liquid- or Gas-Fueled Vehicles in Assembly Building

$200.00 

Per Building
Per Event
Per System
Per Building

Private Fire Hydrants
Pyrotechnic Special Effects
Spraying and Dipping Operations

Per Vehicle Inside Building $125.00

Amusement Buildings
Carnivals & Fairs
Combustible Dust Producing Operations
Covered & Open Mall Buildings

$125.00 
$150.00 
$125.00 

$250.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 

$125.00 

$125.00 
$200.00 
$125.00 

$125.00 

Carnivals & Fairs Per Inspection/Per Event Included with Permit

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00
Included with Permit

Included with Permit

Included with Permit

4th Visit and Greater

1st Visit
2nd Visit
3rd Visit

No Charge
$100.00
$200.00
$300.00

Smoke Control Systems

Included with Permit

Combustible Dust Producing Operations Inspection Per Inspection/Per System Included with Permit

Included with Permit

$100.00

$150.00

$150.00

$150.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00
$100.00

Fireworks Permit & Event

Temporary Membrane Structures & Tents Permit

Subsequent(s)

Per Tent/Stage/Membrane Structure

Fireworks Permit & Event Initial

Automatic Extinguishing System (AES) Test

Temporary Membrane Structures & Tents Inspection

Gates & Barricades (Across FD Access Road)

Solar Photovoltaic Systems

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System
Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

New Construction and Permit Inspection Fees

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection

Industrial Ovens

Above/Below Ground Tank (Installation & Abatement)

Damper Drop Test
Emergency Responder Radio System Test

Hazardous Materials
Per Inspection/Per System

Per Inspection/Per Tank

Amusement Buildings Per Inspection/Per Building

Construction Inspection- Reinspection
Construction Inspection- Reinspection
Construction Inspection- Reinspection

Construction Inspection 

Water Based Fire Protection System Pressure Test

Sprinkler/Stanpipe/Fire Pump Test

Fire Alarm System Test

Underground Inspections & Flushing

Per Inspection/Per System

Spraying & Dipping Systems Per Inspection/Per System

Explosives/Blasting Permit 
Explosives/Blasting Permit 

30 Day Permit
90 Day Permit

Explosives/Blasting Permit Inspection Per Inspection



Life Safety Violation Fees
1st Violation
2nd Violation
3rd Violation & Subsequent(s)

$100.00
$250.00
$500.00

**Non-Compliance with the Fire Inspection could lead to Judicial Proceedings. The City of Archdale and The City of 
Trinity have adopted the NC Fire Code in local ordinance.**                                                                     NCGS § 14-4 makes 

this a Class 3 Misdemeanor

Other Violation Fees
Overcrowding Violation (Per Person)
Work Started without a Permit

$50.00
$500.00

1st Reinspection
2nd Reinspection
3rd Reinspection
4th Reinspection $300.00*

*There will be no charge for reinspections if all violations are corrected prior to the reinspection visit.

*There will be no charge for reinspections if all violations are corrected prior to the reinspection visit.

Routine Inspection Fees
No Charge
No Charge
$100.00*
$200.00*

$50.00 
$75.00*

No Charge
$25.00*

No Charge
$25.00*

No Charge
$25.00*

Annual Inspection

ABC Inspection- Initial

Foster Home Inspection- Initial
Foster Home Inspection- Reinspection
Group Home Inspection- Initial
Group Home Inspection- Reinspection
Day Care Inspection- Initial (In Home)
Day Care Inspection- Reinspection (In Home)

Per Inspection 
Per Reinspection
Per Inspection 
Per Reinspection
Per Inspection 
Per Reinspection
Per Inspection 
Per Reinspection

Specialty Inspections

ABC Inspection- Reinspection
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