



Guil-Rand Fire Department
Fire Marshal's Office
10506 S. Main St.
Archdale, NC 27263
inspections@guil-randfire.com



Plan Review Fees

<u>Building Plan Review (FIRE)</u>		<u>Site Plan Review (FIRE)</u>	
0 - 999 SF	\$100.00	0 - 999 SF	\$50.00
1,000 - 2,499 SF	\$150.00	1,000 - 2,499 SF	\$100.00
2,500 - 9,999 SF	\$200.00	2,500 - 9,999 SF	\$150.00
10,000 - 49,999 SF	\$300.00	10,000 - 49,999 SF	\$200.00
50,000 - 99,999 SF	\$500.00	50,000 - 99,999 SF	\$300.00
100,000 > SF	\$1000.00	100,000 > SF	\$500.00

Subdivision Site Plan Review (FIRE)

0 - 29 Lots	\$50.00
30 - 99 Lots	\$100.00
100 - 249 Lots	\$200.00
250 - 499 Lots	\$250.00
500 > Lots	\$300.00

Construction/System PERMIT Plan Review Fees

Above/Below Ground Tank Plan Review (Installation & Abatement)	Per Tank	\$100.00
Automatic Extinguishing System (AES) Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (0-9,999 SF)	Per System	\$125.00
Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (10,000-99,999 SF)	Per System	\$200.00
Automatic Sprinkler System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)	Per System	\$300.00
Emergency Responder Radio System Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
Fire Alarm System Plan Review (0-11,999 SF)	Per System	\$125.00
Fire Alarm System Plan Review (12,000-99,999 SF)	Per System	\$200.00
Fire Alarm System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)	Per System	\$300.00
Gates & Barricades (Across FD Access Road) Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
HAZMAT Plan Review	Per System	\$200.00
Industrial Oven Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
Pyrotechnic/Explosives Magazine Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
Smoke Control System Plan Review (0-9,999 SF)	Per System	\$100.00
Smoke Control System Plan Review (10,000-99,999 SF)	Per System	\$200.00
Smoke Control System Plan Review (100,000 > SF)	Per System	\$300.00
Solar Photovoltaic System Plan Review	Per System	\$100.00
Spraying & Dipping Plan Review	Per System	Included with Permit
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents (800 > SF) Plan Review	Per Tent	Included with Permit

*****Permit will be issued after Fees are Paid and Plan Review is Completed*****

New Construction and Permit Inspection Fees

Above/Below Ground Tank (Installation & Abatement)	Per Inspection/Per Tank	\$100.00
Amusement Buildings	Per Inspection/Per Building	Included with Permit
Automatic Extinguishing System (AES) Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$150.00
Carnivals & Fairs	Per Inspection/Per Event	Included with Permit
Combustible Dust Producing Operations Inspection	Per Inspection/Per System	Included with Permit
Construction Inspection	1st Visit	No Charge
Construction Inspection- Reinspection	2nd Visit	\$100.00
Construction Inspection- Reinspection	3rd Visit	\$200.00
Construction Inspection- Reinspection	4th Visit and Greater	\$300.00
Damper Drop Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Emergency Responder Radio System Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Exhibits & Trade Shows Inspection	Per Inspection	Included with Permit
Explosives/Blasting Permit Inspection	Per Inspection	Included with Permit
Fire Alarm System Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$150.00
Fireworks Permit & Event Inspection	Per Inspection/ Per Event	Included with Permit
Flammable & Combustible Liquids	Per Inspection/Per System	Included with Permit
Funigation & Insecticidal Fogging	Per Inspection	Included with Permit
Gates & Barricades (Across FD Access Road)	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Hazardous Materials	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Industrial Ovens	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Liquid- or Gas-Fueled Vehicles in Assembly Building	Per Vehicle Inside Building	Included with Permit
Smoke Control Systems	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Solar Photovoltaic Systems	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Spraying & Dipping Systems	Per Inspection/Per System	Included with Permit
Sprinkler/Stanpipe/Fire Pump Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$150.00
Temporary Membrane Structures & Tents Inspection	Per Inspection	Included with Permit
Water Based Fire Protection System Pressure Test	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00
Underground Inspections & Flushing	Per Inspection/Per System	\$100.00

Mandatory Operational Permits

Amusement Buildings	Per Building	\$125.00
Carnivals & Fairs	Per Event	\$200.00
Combustible Dust Producing Operations	Per System	\$125.00
Covered & Open Mall Buildings	Per Building	\$200.00
Exhibits & Trade Shows	Per Event	\$200.00
Explosives/Blasting Permit	30 Day Permit	\$125.00
Explosives/Blasting Permit	90 Day Permit	\$250.00
Fireworks Permit & Event	Initial	\$150.00
Fireworks Permit & Event	Subsequent(s)	\$150.00
Flammable & Combustible Liquids	Per System	\$125.00
Fumigation & Insecticidal Fogging	Per Occurance	\$125.00
Liquid- or Gas-Fueled Vehicles in Assembly Building	Per Vehicle Inside Building	\$125.00
Private Fire Hydrants	Per System	\$125.00
Pyrotechnic Special Effects	Per Event	\$150.00
Spraying and Dipping Operations	Per System	\$125.00
Temporary Membrane Structures & Tents Permit	Per Tent/Stage/Membrane Structure	\$125.00

Specialty Inspections		
ABC Inspection- Initial	Per Inspection	\$50.00
ABC Inspection- Reinspection	Per Reinspection	\$75.00*
Foster Home Inspection- Initial	Per Inspection	No Charge
Foster Home Inspection- Reinspection	Per Reinspection	\$25.00*
Group Home Inspection- Initial	Per Inspection	No Charge
Group Home Inspection- Reinspection	Per Reinspection	\$25.00*
Day Care Inspection- Initial (In Home)	Per Inspection	No Charge
Day Care Inspection- Reinspection (In Home)	Per Reinspection	\$25.00*

***There will be no charge for reinspections if all violations are corrected prior to the reinspection visit.**

Routine Inspection Fees		
Annual Inspection		No Charge
1st Reinspection		No Charge
2nd Reinspection		\$100.00*
3rd Reinspection		\$200.00*
4th Reinspection		\$300.00*

***There will be no charge for reinspections if all violations are corrected prior to the reinspection visit.**

Life Safety Violation Fees		
1st Violation		\$100.00
2nd Violation		\$250.00
3rd Violation & Subsequent(s)		\$500.00

Other Violation Fees		
Overcrowding Violation (Per Person)		\$50.00
Work Started without a Permit		\$500.00

****Non-Compliance with the Fire Inspection could lead to Judicial Proceedings. The City of Archdale and The City of Trinity have adopted the NC Fire Code in local ordinance.**** NCGS § 14-4 makes this a Class 3 Misdemeanor